## CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Owner:City of LanderOwner's Project No.:Engineer:Strike Consulting GroupEngineer's Project No.:Contractor:Patrick Construction, Inc.Contractor's Project No.:

Project: Macfarlane Utilities Project

Contract Name:

Date Issued: March 28, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

## Description:

The water line alignment and fittings were revised to reflect the approved equal installation of 765 lineal feet of 10" DR-11 HDPE installed via horizontal directional drilling (HDD) in lieu of open cut installation of 8" C-900 PVC. The 10" HDPE will be installed under bid item 200 at the unit bid price. Sheet C2.0 also shows the change to HDD installation of the WYDOT water service. Due to the change in service line installation method to WYDOT, it was determined that the water main could be abandoned along Buena Vista to the intersection with Push Root Court. The hydrant was moved to the north side of the public works building and an additional 2" water service installed via HDD to an existing irrigation system on sheet C2.3. The Owner requested the service line at STA 4+33.6 be upsized to 1.5" and the service line for the sanitary yard hydrant/irrigation on C2.4 be downsized to 1". Additionally, the Owner requested additional gate valves at STA 5+21.1, STA 12+08.1, and STA 12+16.1 be installed to isolate hydrants to aid in maintenance. All revisions are addressed using existing bid items and summarized in the table below.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ORIGINAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CO1 QUANTITY	NET EXTENDED PRICE
202	8" Fittings	EA	19	\$1,000.00	16	(\$3,000.00)
203	10" Fittings	EA	2	\$1,500.00	7	\$7,500.00
204	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$5,400.00	6	\$21,600.00
205.1	1" Service	EA	4	\$1,000.00	5	\$1,000.00
206.1	1" Service	LF	191	\$50.00	126	(\$3,250.00)
206.2	1.5" Service	LF	334	\$65.00	505	\$11,115.00
206.3	2" Service	LF	112	\$65.00	426	\$20,410.00
216	Bollard	EA	3	\$850.00	6	\$2,550.00

**NET CHANGE** \$57,925.00

Attachments: Sheets C2.0-C2.4

**Change in Contract Price** 

**Change in Contract Times** 

	and go in contract times		
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:		
	Substantial Completion: November 28, 2025		
\$ 1,097,972.00	Ready for final payment: December 19, 2025		
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved		
Orders No. 1 to No. [Number of previous Change	Change Orders No.1 to No. [Number of previous		
Order]:	Change Order]:		
	Substantial Completion: 0		
\$ 0	Ready for final payment: 0		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:		
	Substantial Completion: November 28, 2025		
\$ 1,097,972.00	Ready for final payment: December 19, 2025		
Increase this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:		
	Substantial Completion: 0		
\$ 57,925.00	Ready for final payment: 0		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:		
	Substantial Completion: November 28, 2025		
\$ 1,155,897.00	Ready for final payment: December 19, 2025		

Ву:	Recommended by Engineer (if required)  Byse Roberts  Digitally signed by Bryce A Roberts	Accepted by Contractor  Jeff Patrick  Digitally signed by Jeff Patrick Date: 2025.03.28 15:29:00 -06'00'
Title:	Project Manager	Secretary/Treasurer
Date:	3/28/25	3/28/2025
	Authorized by Owner	Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
Ву:		
Title:		
Date:		









